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 No. H-240524 
Vancouver Registry 

TNTHE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
BETWEEN: 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
PETITIONER 

AND: 
WHITEWATER CONCRETE LTD., 
WHITEWATER DEVELOPMENTS LTD., 
ROBERT KYLE SMITH, 
CRAIG SMITH, 
KRYSTLE HOLDINGS LTD., 
BASTIAN HOLDINGS LTD., 
145 GOLDEN DRIVE LTD., 
BARRY CHARLES HOLDINGS LTD., 
BECISON HOLDING CORPORATION, 
G.I.H. PROPERTIES LTD., 
MCVICAR & COMPANY HOLDINGS INC., 
TNL DEVELOPMENTS LTD., 
AMAN GILL, 
PETER CHAPPELL, 
SANDRA CHAPPELL and 
TERESA GAUTREAU 

RESPONDENTS 
 

SERVICE LIST 
[As at November 22, 2024] 

 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
2900 - 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 0A3 
Attention: Kibben Jackson/Heidi Esslinger 
 
Tel:  604 631-3131 
 
Email:  kjackson@fasken.com 

hesslinger@fasken.com  
 

Counsel for the Royal Bank of Canada 
 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, B.C.V6C 3L2 
Attention:  Bryan C. Gibbons/Noor Mann 

Tel:  604-631-9152/604-631-9161 

Email:  bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com 
nmann@lawsonlundell.com  

Counsel for Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
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Dentons Canada LLP  
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC, V6C 3R8 
Attention: Eamonn F. Watson/Jordan Schultz/                           
                 Chelsea Denton 
 
Tel:  604-687-4460 
 
Email:  eamonn.watson@dentons.com 
             jordan.schultz@dentons.com 
             chelsea.denton@dentons.com 
 
Additional Counsel for the Royal Bank of Canada 
 

Kornfeld LLP 
1100, 505 Burrard Street, Box 11 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M5 
Attention:  Douglas B. Hyndman 

Tel:  604-331-8300 

Email:  dhyndman@kornfeldllp.com  

Counsel for Business Development Bank of 
Canada 

 

Brian C. Markus Law Corp. 
#930-777 Hornby Street 
Vancouver, BC, V6Z 1S4 
 
Tel:  604-688-9981 
 
Email:  bcm@lightspeed.ca  
 
Counsel for Barry Charles Holdings Ltd., Becision 
Holding Corporation, G.I.H. Properties Ltd., 
McVicar & Company Holdings Inc., TNL 
Developments Ltd., Aman Gill, Peter Chappell, 
Sandra Chappell and Teresa Gautreau 

McLean & Armstrong LLP 
300 – 1497 Marine Drive 
West Vancouver, BC  V7T 1B8 
Attention:  Curtis Simmonds 

Tel:  604-925-0672 

Email:  csimmonds@mcleanarmstrong.com 
mthompson@mcleanarmstrong.com  

 

Counsel for Keltek Concrete Ltd.  

 

Gehlen Dabbs Cash LLP 
1201–1030 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 2Y3 
Attention:  Geoffrey Dabbs 
 
Tel:  T: 604.642.6422 
 
Email:  gd@gdlaw.ca  
 
Counsel for Whitewater Concrete Ltd., Whitewater 
Developments Ltd., Robert Kyle Smith, Craig 
Smith, Krystle Holdings Ltd., Bastian Holdings 
Ltd. and 145 Golden Drive Ltd.  
 

Miller Thomson LLP 
700 West Georgia Street, Suite 2200 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1K8 

Attention:  Julia Thielmann 

Tel:  604-628-2915 

Email:  jthielmann@millerthomson.com  

Counsel for Alumasafway Inc.  
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Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 
Suite 900, 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2H2 
Attention:  David Mckenzie 
 
Tel: 604-895-3155 
 
Email:  dmckenzie@jml.ca  
 
Counsel for Whitewater Concrete Ltd., Whitewater 
Developments Ltd., Robert Kyle Smith, Craig 
Smith 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200, 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 
Attention:  Vicki Tickle/Layne Hellrung 
 
Tel:  778-372-7340 
 
Email:  vtickle@cassels.com 

lhellrung@cassels.com  
 
Counsel for De Lage Landen Financial Services 
Canada Inc. 
 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
2900 – 733 Seymour Street, PO Box 1 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0S6 
Attention:  Paul A. Brackstone 
 
Tel:  604-688-0401 
 
Email:  pbrackstone@owenbird.com  
 
Counsel for Appia Developments (2001) Ltd. 
 

Granville Law Group 
911-850 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3J1 
Attention:  Charles L. Anderson 
 
Tel:  604-644-0095  
 
Email:  charlesanderson@granvillelaw.com  
 
Counsel for Northern Building Supply Ltd. 

ATAC LAW Corp. 
308-8988 Fraserton Court 
Burnaby, BC  V5J 5H8 

Attention:  Nicholas Ang 

Tel:  778-234-2112 

Email:  nang@ataclaw.ca  
             rozalind@ataclaw.ca  

Counsel for LGD Construction Ltd. 

 

Ferrari Jaeger LLP 
50 West Pearce Street, Suite 5 
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1C5 

Attention:  Bruce Jaeger 

Tel:  1+ 289-269-0030 Ext. 22 

Email:  bjaeger@ferrarijaeger.com 

Counsel for ULMA Construction Systems Canada 
Inc. 
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Email Service List 
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